= [IVINGTON

CIVIL AND ENVIRONMENTAL

Joxy 034

February 5, 2025

Mr. Jon McCraw

City Manager

City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Re: Pay Application #5
Turnberry Drainage Project
LJ Construction, Inc.

Dear Mr. McCraw:

Enciosed, please find Pay Application #5 to be considered for approval by the City Council at the
next meeting. The Application includes the period from 12/30/2024 to 1/30/2025. At the end of
the application period, we are approximately 82% complete on contract value and 100% on

contract time. The project was issued Substantially Complete 1/15/2025.

| have reviewed this pay application and find that it is an accurate request according to the amount

of work that has been completed since the project began. With that said, | recommend that the

Council approve payment to LJ Construction, Inc., in the amount of $10,255.05. Please do not

hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.

Sincerely,
COVINGTON CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC

Q%MD“[ YR Al )

Sarah McLellan, P.E.
Project Engineer

Enclosures: LJ Pay Application #5 Signed

Fax: (228) 396-0487 2300 14 Street
Gulfport, Mississippi 39501

Phone: (228) 396-0486




Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Diamondhead Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: Covington Civil & Environmental LLC Engineer's Project No.: 16175 FP WA S
Contractor; U Construction Inc. Contractor's Project No.:
Project; Turberry Drainage Project
Contract:
Application No.: 5 Application Date: 2/4/2025
Application Period: From 12/30/2024 to 1/30/2025
1. Original Contract Price S 617,551.40
2. Net change by Change Orders [3 54,997.90
3. Current Contract Price {Line 1 + Line 2) s 672,549.30
4. Total Work completed and materials stored to date
{Sum of Column G Lump Sum Total and Column J Unit Price Total) S 551,966.26
5. Retainage
a. 250% X & 551,966.26 Work Completed S 13,799.16
b. X 5 - Stored Materials [ -
c. Total Retainage {Line 5.a + Line 5.5) 3 13,799.16
6. Amount eligible to date (Line 4 - Line 5.¢) S 538,167.10
7. Less previous payments {Line 6 from prior appiication) s 527,912.05
8. Amount due this application S 10,255.05
9. Balance to finish, including retainage (Line 3 - Line 4) S 120,583.04
Contractor's Certification

The undersigned Contracter certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:
(1} All previous progress payments recelved from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been applied on account
to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations Incurred in connection with the Work covered by prior Applications for Payment;

{2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for
Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, security interests, and encumbrances (except such as are

covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such liens,
(3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the C

security interest, or encumbrances): and
ontract Documents and is not defective,

Contractor: L J Construction Inc

- — e | = 4
Signature; Zﬁﬂ— ‘ M Date: é s 3 s as
Recommended by Engineer Approved by Owner
By: ; Plod sban, P By:
Title: Project Engineer Titte:
Date: 21512025 Date:
Approved by Funding Ageney
By: By:
Title: Title:
Date: Date:




Contractor’s Application for Payment
Owmnar's Project No.:

Ergineer's Praject No.: 16175 FP WA S
Contrector's Project Ma.:

01/30/25

-

R R cprin g

020501 {Ramovel of As A
02650-2 | Remnowal of 12° Tap of bukved

020503 |Sawor Asphak, AN Depths
020504 | ‘dmm!
020505 |Rermovel of Gravel Pavermenk, All thicknesses
021111 #nd Grubbl
82221-1 [Swiwct PR

1 is
1,200 SY
240 LF
20 F
1 [t
24 5
4 LS
L400 oY
022263 |Bormow Evcavarion, L 1,600 € 17.00 27 200.00 - 575.00 3,775.00 8,775.00 13,
| a2 Jocen Lym 750 [ 1200 3,000.00 - T34.00 2,908 00 19200
DI26-8 {Dinch Encovation and 40| [ 20.00 200.00 - .00 800:00 200590 .
22341 (Show 620 Crushed Stone Base 115 oY 124,00 2687500 - 215.00 2687500 .
022342 |MDOT Type IV Fabric 1,250 5v 3 3| A750.00 = 135200 375600 3,756.00
D261 |Sit Fance 1400 L¥ $ 450 £.300.00 . - - - - 21 630,00
D)5 [Watthes =0 LF H 450 237500 - - - - - 0!] 337500
Gi¥11-1 |5 HOPE Pipe - Diractional Bore: 100 iF $ 52.32 %,232,00 - - 200.00 5,2%2.00 5,232,001 mm&l -
QaraL2 CasteirPloce Ce ) o s 1,650.00 113,850.00 . 6585 108.652.50 108,852.50 ssul 5,197.30
02 |Cantinm/Goatings 2800 LBS $ 4,00 10,400.00 - 118400 B736.00 873600 poxf 1)664.00
027221_{48" Raioforced Concrets Plpe, lass 640 F - 180.71 113,634.40 - 580.00 204,611 80 104,811.80 i 10,847,650
027222 {42 Rebnloroed Conerets Pips, s B s ol 5 15100 1.208.00 - Hoo 382400
027233 |47 Reindorcad Cancrets flared End S 1 A ¥ 3s6h00 556500 : Lo 56500
027521 |Loose Riwap, on Gactactla Febric & s $ 100.00 8,500.00 - 6044 #,004.00
[Lrirre] 4,840 sy 3 2.00 9,680.00 - 1,500.00 3,200,600
525312 6" Yopaok 1,000 sY 3 20.00 __26,000.00 300.00 £.000.00 300.00 6.000.00
629311 |Sodding 1,000 s [ 12.00 12,000.00 300.00 3,500.00 578.00 5.536.00
029351 of Traic 1 15 $ 7,500.00 1.500.00 . 100 7,500.00
353101 {Pord Dredging snd Oisposal, 10.5 Elevation 3,400 cY $ 25.00 #5,000.00 - 3,000.00 75,000.00
W1 |wrermain 2 EA 5 6,150.00 12,300.00 i - ang 1845000
W-l  |Water Service 2 EA Ed 1.300.00 1,600.00 - - - -
51 8" Sewer Service 5 EA $ 568000 - - a0 2%,720.00
5 |8 Sewer Servica Adp 1 EA S __ 600000 £400.00 - - - -
S5 [Sewwr Maln Adjustment 1 A 5,100.00 6,100.00 - .00 14, 203000
54 iRemowl and Relocttion of Sewer Clssncut 1 EA 2,000.00 2,000.00 . - - -
55 Tie in for Sewar Servies 1 EA 200,00 - 2,000.00 - - - -
025121 11.5%9.50 mum, ST Asphalt pavernent 1,348 sr 5 19.75 21814.75 - 1.252.00 24,720.00
025322 115" 12 Seven, ST Axphut Pavement 1145 SY 19.75 2,613,75 - 1252.00 2473700
028123 [Traffic Markings i3 LF 3000 390,00 - -
CO1 |24 Raleforced Concrete Pipe O Bt F] LF 9505 260.40 - B.OO TE0.40
02 |24 Reinforced Concrete Flair End Section i EA 1,650.00 1,650.00 - 1.00 1,650.00
Remcreal ol P | and sizes) LF $ 1125 90.00 - 800 $0.00

L

Ovigina! Contract Totals & Chengs Order 182] § 67254030 $ 10,518.00 $ S5l - 1%




Progress Estimata - Unit Price Work

L« r's Application for Pay
lmmw: Chy of DU Cwner's Project No.:
Engineer: Lowington Chvil & Environmental L1C Enginaer’s Project Ko.: 16175 FP WA S
IContractor: U Construction Inc. Qontractor's Project No.:
Projact: Jurnberry Drainege Project




Progreas Estimate - Unit Price Work

| Contractor’s Application for Payment
Ownar: of DL h
" Owner's Project No.:
Enginesr: _Covington Owvil & Ervizonmental LG .
|contractor: L) Construction inc, Enginiear's Project No.: 16175 FP WA S

Project: Jumberry Dralnage Projecs Contractor's Project No.:




